Press Release

SOLANA BEACH SCHOOL DISTRICT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jodee Brentlinger Superintendent (858) 794-7104

Solana Beach School District Board of Education Appoints Businessman Dana King as New Board Member to Fill Vacancy



SOLANA BEACH, CA (February 28, 2020)—The <u>Solana Beach School District</u> Board of Education appointed businessman and Solana Beach resident Dana King as its newest Board Member during a special meeting held on February 27. Mr. King was appointed to fill the vacancy left following the retirement of Richard Leib earlier this year. Superintendent Jodee Brentlinger had the honor of swearing in Mr. King, whose

two children attended schools in the District. He has served on the District's Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee, volunteered as a parent at Solana Vista and Skyline schools, and is involved in coaching and various community environmental programs. (*Photo, top left to right: Gaylin Allbaugh, Board Clerk; Vicki King, Board Member; Dana King, Board Member, Dr. Debra Schade, Board Vice President; and Julie Union, Board President*).

"We are excited to welcome Mr. Dana King to the Board of Trustees," said Julie Union, Board President. "His impressive financial background, years of community service, and passion for student success makes him a wonderful addition to the governance team."

Mr. King, who will participate in his first regular meeting on March 12, said, "As a parent whose children benefited in so many ways from their strong start in the Solana Beach schools, I'm grateful to the District and excited about this opportunity to give back as a Trustee. Public education is a cornerstone in a strong community, and I look forward to working with my fellow trustees in support of SBSD's students, teachers, staff, and our success."

SBSD Board Appoints New Member February 28, 2020 2-2-2-2-2-2-2

"I'm enthusiastic about Mr. King's appointment, and I know our staff is looking forward to working with him and continuing the many high-quality programs and projects we have under way on behalf of our students," said Superintendent Brentlinger (photo, right: Mrs. Brentlinger swearing in Trustee King – no relation to Member Vicki King – at the February 27 special Board meeting).

The Solana Beach School District is located at 309 North Rios Avenue in Solana Beach, California.

###



SBSDPR1920-17